
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

28-FEB-2025 15:22Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8877793

8879172

8879173

8879174

8860451

8864147

8869958

8875845

8875982

8876031

8876140

8877244

8880102

8880105

8880111

8880470

8882147

8882152

Case

SANTOS, BETINA

MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL

MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL

MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL

HARJIT SINGH, NONE

SLAWTER WRIGHT, CHELSEA C

JAWA, SUSHANT

AKASHDEEP SINGH, NONE

BLACKHURST, COLE ROBINSON

JATINDER KUMAR, NONE

SIMS, MICHAEL STEWART

JAGROOP PREET SINGH, NONE

AL SAFADI, WAFAA

AL SAFADI, WAFAA

AL SAFADI, WAFAA

DOREY, RYAN BLAIR

COSMAN, WARD ALSTON

FORBES, BRITTANY RACQUEL

Name

933234-2

21731-5

21731-5

21731-5

991788-1

880027-2

947846-7

1015303-1

808230-3

1014110-1

1015112-1

996422-2

985174-2

985174-2

985174-2

632811-8

883043-3

958079-2

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

28-FEB-2025 15:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8814534

8853544

8853548

8853553

8853554

8853555

8874783

8874784

8876719

8877817

8879077

8880688

8880794

8880803

8886540

8894521

8895408

Case

FLEMMING, NICHOLAS ANTHONY

SITEMAN, THOMAS D

SITEMAN, THOMAS D

SITEMAN, THOMAS D

SITEMAN, THOMAS D

SITEMAN, THOMAS D

SINGH, HARSHVEER

SINGH, HARSHVEER

SINGH, PRASHAMPREET

ARCHIBALD, DAVID ANDREW

PAVLENKO, NIKITA WILLIAM

DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED

HANNA, DEVON GABRIEL

HANNA, DEVON GABRIEL

MITCHELL, NICOLE

MANZONI, MARCUS A

OGBA, EUGENE OGBA

Name

909963-5

654227-1

654227-1

654227-1

654227-1

654227-1

1014315-1

1014315-1

1013577-1

651027-10

1013257-1

1013502-1

775122-1

775122-1

890922-1

578525-15

1016852-1

Person

MVA 97(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 199(1)

MVA 199(1)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 13

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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