ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8877793	SANTOS, BETINA	933234-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8879172	MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL	21731-5	MVA 37(1)(A)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879173	MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL	21731-5	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		
8879174	MEEKISON, GERALD MICHAEL	21731-5	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8860451	HARJIT SINGH, NONE	991788-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8864147	SLAWTER WRIGHT, CHELSEA C	880027-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8869958	JAWA, SUSHANT	947846-7	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm		
8875845	AKASHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1015303-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8875982	BLACKHURST, COLE ROBINSON	808230-3	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8876031	JATINDER KUMAR, NONE	1014110-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm		
8876140	SIMS, MICHAEL STEWART	1015112-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8877244	JAGROOP PREET SINGH, NONE	996422-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm		
8880102	AL SAFADI, WAFAA	985174-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8880105	AL SAFADI, WAFAA	985174-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880111	AL SAFADI, WAFAA	985174-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8880470	DOREY, RYAN BLAIR	632811-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8882147	COSMAN, WARD ALSTON	883043-3	HPMB 13		06:00 pm		
8882152	FORBES, BRITTANY RACQUEL	958079-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For March 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8814534	FLEMMING, NICHOLAS ANTHONY	909963-5	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8853544	SITEMAN, THOMAS D	654227-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8853548	SITEMAN, THOMAS D	654227-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8853553	SITEMAN, THOMAS D	654227-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8853554	SITEMAN, THOMAS D	654227-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm		
8853555	SITEMAN, THOMAS D	654227-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8874783	SINGH, HARSHVEER	1014315-1	MVA 199(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8874784	SINGH, HARSHVEER	1014315-1	MVA 199(1)		06:00 pm		
8876719	SINGH, PRASHAMPREET	1013577-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm		
8877817	ARCHIBALD, DAVID ANDREW	651027-10	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8879077	PAVLENKO, NIKITA WILLIAM	1013257-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880688	DIGGS, GLENN ALFRED	1013502-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm		
8880794	HANNA, DEVON GABRIEL	775122-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm		
8880803	HANNA, DEVON GABRIEL	775122-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8886540	MITCHELL, NICOLE	890922-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8894521	MANZONI, MARCUS A	578525-15	MVA 230(1)		•	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8895408	OGBA, EUGENE OGBA	1016852-1	MVA 230(1)		•	Hearing To Set Trial Date	